PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yoshifumi Nishio	11/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OKI SEMICONDUCTOR CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	550-1 Higashiasakawa-cho Hachiouji-shi	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	193-8550	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Appli	cation Number:	12960733

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)283-0740

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5712830720

Email: aloomis@volentine.com

Correspondent Name: VOLENTINE & WHITT, PLLC

Address Line 1: 11951 FREEDOM DRIVE, SUITE 1260

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OKI.1051

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ADAM C. VOLENTINE

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025451 FRAME: 0825 \$40,00 1296073

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLI	CATION FOR UNITED	STATES LETTERS PA	ATENT
WHEREASYoshifumi NISH	iiO		
hereinafter referred to collectively as the	assignor, has invented	a certain improvement	
relating to MANUFACTURI	NG METHOD OF SEA	MICONDUCTOR DEVIC	<u>E.</u>
SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, AND MET	HOD OF PRINTING C	N SEMICONDUCTOR	WAFER
[×] the inventor(s) declaration for said instrument; said application to be filed in	application being exe	cuted concurrently with	the execution of thi
[] said application having been filed in t	ine United States Pate he I inited States Pate	ent and Trademark Office of and Trademark Office);
authorization	: being hereby given	to the practitioners	associated with the
CUSTOMER NUMBER 20987, Volenting 20190, to insert here in parentheses (Ap	e & Whitt, PLLC, 119	51 Freedom Drive. Suit	te 1260, Reston, VA
serial number of said application when kn	pilcation Senar No own:) the application
[] said application having		der the Patent C	Cooperation Treaty
on, Serial No.)	the United States	of America being design	•
AND WHEREAS OKI SEMICONDI		or Attence being design	ateu.
of 550-1 Higgsh	<u>JCTOR CO., LTD,</u> iasakawa-cho Hachiou	ıji-shi, Tokyo 193-8550,	Ionon
hereinafter referred to as the assignee,	is desirous of acquirir	ng the entire right title s	<u>Japan</u> Ind interest in and to
said application, including any and all div	isions and continuatio	ns thereof, and in and t	to said invention and
any and all patents which may be goodongations thereof;	ranted therefor, inclu	iding any and all rene	ewals, reissues and
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for	and in consideration	of One Dollar (\$1.00)	and other acad on
aluable consideration paid by said assign	nee to said assignor t	the receipt of which is he	and other good and
said assignor hereby assigns, sells and	transfers to said assi	lance, and said assigne	ee'e elicceeeore and
assigns, the full and exclusive right, title a	nd interest in and to sa	aid application, including	any and all divisions
and continuations thereof, and in and to	said invention and a	any and all patents wh	ich may be granted
herefor, including any and all renewal	s, reissues and prolo	ongations thereof; said	assignee, and salo
assignee's successors and assigns, to ha	ve, hold, exercise and	enjoy the said application	on, including any and
all divisions and continuations thereof, an	a the said invention an	id any and all patents w	hich may be granted
herefor, including any and all renewals, privileges and advantages in anywise aris	reissues and prolong	gauons thereof, with all	the rights, powers,
of any and all such patents when granted,	including any appendin	renewals reissues and r	ng the term or terms
or the use and benefit of said assignee	and said assignee's	s successors and assign	olololigations thereon
ieneticial a manner as the said assignor i	night or could have he	eld and enjoyed the sam	e, if this assignment
ad not been made.			_
AND said assignor hereby agrees	to perform, upon the r	request of said assigned	e, or said assignee's
uccessors or assigns, any and all acts re	elating to the obtaining	or to the asserting of sa	id patents, including
my and all renewals, reissues and prolong	jations thereof.		
AND said assignor authorizes and	requests the Commis	sioner of Patents and	Frademarks to issue
etters Patent on said application, and on o said assignee, and said assignee's succ	any and all divisions a	nd continuations thereof	1
AND Assignors hereby grant the	following individuals t	taccordance nerewith.	bio Applement and
urther identification which may be neces	sarv or desirable in o	rder to comply with the	rules of the United
tates Patent and Trademark Office for re	cordation of this docur	nent:	TOIGS OF THE CHIECO
	LENTINE & WHITT, F		
Il proditioners of Customer Name - 2000	17		
Il practitioners at Customer Number 2098			
AND Assignors acknowledge and ne invention was made.			=
EXECUTED,	ember 29	,20/0	
VITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:		
		Mare: 1 "	20:00
Signature: Yoshikodu Hiel	Signature:	Justifumi	rushio
Signature: Yoshikayı Alek	Nome:	. Vachit NISII	10
VOLENTINE E MILITE DI LO	ı iname:	Yoshifumi NISH	IU

RECORDED: 12/06/2010

Attorney Reference

PATENT REEL: 025451 FRAME: 0826